Document generated on : September 25, 2023, 22:47:52(UTC+1)

molex

Product Change Notification

Date Issued :

September 25, 2023 PCN Number : 514183

Reason for Change :

Equipment Transfer, Production Transfer or Rearrangement

Description of Change :

This products will be transferred from Japan vendor to Ansan plant in Korea for the productivity
improvement & stable delivery performance and If this PCN will be completed, it will only be produced at
the Ansan plantX

To better serve our customers and leverage our global manufacturing footprint.

Assessment of Change :

First Article Inspection

Planned Implementation Date :

March 30, 2024

Sample Availability Date:

February 05, 2024

Internal Molex Qualification Date :

February 01, 2024

Last date to request Samples by Customer : February 15, 2024

Traceability Code Markings / Date :

Lot information on label

Before Picture

Overview

= This products will be transferred from Japan vendor to Ansan plant in Korea for the
productivity improvement & stable delivery performance.

= |f this PCN will be completed, it will only be produced at the Ansan plant.
= To better serve our customers and leverage our global manufacturing footprint.

Category Before change After change
Manufacturing location Molex Japan vendor Molex Korea (Ansan plant)
Product Current No change
Machine / Tooling Current No change
Man Current Change
Material Current No change
Method Current No change

= Product Impact

— There is no impact to fit, form or function by this change.

Product Change Notification

Page:1of2




Document generated on : September 25, 2023, 22:47:52(UTC+1)

After Picture

After change

= Paper reel & Carton box vendor changed not impacting on customer use for this product.
= Qualification Reports and samples available upon request after the date shown above.

= |mplementation date may be updated due to customer demand and production condition.
= |dentification : If the COO is set to "South Korea", the product has been transferred.

AR T TN <l AT
DESCRIPTION 035 BT BTB HO7 6P Plug EMB PHG A\

) QUANTITY A"

B 15000 \\\\Y lox

UL s a

memwvcmoae 2023/05/15 Y
(41 counTRY OF oRIGN. Soith Korea

rmmeacessu 351507 A1A1

RoHS Compliant
REACH SVHC information - see www. malex cam Low-Halogen
r BATCH: 351507A1A1 #1

Wolex Korea Lid.J 100, Bandan-re, Danworr-gu | ANSAN CITY 15429 Aoo0sd .

You may address inquires regarding this PCN by clicking on the below link
mailto:pcn_coordinator@molex.com?subject=PCN_Notification:514183
or contact your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain " PCN Notification : PCN Notification: 514183 " in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

Molex, LLC
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, IL 60532
TEL (800) 786-6539
www.molex.com

Product Change Notification Page:2o0f2


https://www.molex.com/molex/contact/mxcontact.jsp

PCN No
514183
514183
514183
514183
514183
514183
514183
514183
514183
514183
514183
514183
514183

Part List
367440073
510670200
510670300
510670600
510670700
510670800
510670900
510671000
510671100
510671200
510671300
510671400
510671500



	CustomerLetter.pdf
	Untitled.pdf


After change

Paper reel & Carton box vendor changed not impacting on customer use for this product.
Qualification Reports and samples available upon request after the date shown above.
Implementation date may be updated due to customer demand and production condition.
Identification : If the COO is set to "South Korea", the product has been transferred.





Overview

= This products will be transferred from Japan vendor to Ansan plant in Korea for the
productivity improvement & stable delivery performance.

= |f this PCN will be completed, it will only be produced at the Ansan plant.
= To better serve our customers and leverage our global manufacturing footprint.

Category Before change Atfter change
Manufacturing location Molex Japan vendor Molex Korea (Ansan plant)
Product Current No change
Machine / Tooling Current No change
Man Current Change
Material Current No change
Method Current No change

= Product Impact
— There is no impact to fit, form or function by this change.





