

Product Change Notification

	i i dadici dilaligo ilolliloation		
Date Issued :	September 25, 2023	PCN Number :	514183
Reason for Change :	Equipment Transfer, Production Transfer or Rearrangement		
Description of Change :	This products will be transferred from Japan vendor to Ansan plant in Korea for the productivity improvement & stable delivery performance and If this PCN will be completed, it will only be produced at the Ansan plant. To better serve our customers and leverage our global manufacturing footprint.		
Assessment of Change :	First Article Inspection		
Planned Implementation Date:	March 30, 2024		
Sample Availability Date:	February 05, 2024		
Internal Molex Qualification Date :	February 01, 2024		
Last date to request Samples by Cust	omer: February 15, 2024		
Traceability Code Markings / Date :	Lot information on label		

Before Picture

Overview

- This products will be transferred from Japan vendor to Ansan plant in Korea for the productivity improvement & stable delivery performance.
- If this PCN will be completed, it will only be produced at the Ansan plant.
- To better serve our customers and leverage our global manufacturing footprint.

Category	Before change	After change
Manufacturing location	Molex Japan vendor	Molex Korea (Ansan plant)
Product	Current	No change
Machine / Tooling	Current	No change
Man	Current	Change
Material	Current	No change
Method	Current	No change

- Product Impact
 - There is no impact to fit, form or function by this change.

After Picture

After change

- Paper reel & Carton box vendor changed not impacting on customer use for this product.
- Qualification Reports and samples available upon request after the date shown above.
- Implementation date may be updated due to customer demand and production condition.
- Identification: If the COO is set to "South Korea", the product has been transferred.





You may address inquires regarding this PCN by clicking on the below link mailto:pcn_coordinator@molex.com?subject=PCN_Notification:514183 or contact your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "PCN Notification: **PCN Notification: 514183**" in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

Molex, LLC 2222 Wellington Court Lisle, IL 60532 TEL (800) 786-6539 www.molex.com

PCN No	Part List
514183	367440073
514183	510670200
514183	510670300
514183	510670600
514183	510670700
514183	510670800
514183	510670900
514183	510671000
514183	510671100
514183	510671200
514183	510671300
514183	510671400
514183	510671500